The impact on each line item of the financial statements is shown in the table below:

 As previously reported Adjustment Restated

In millions of
Rands

31
December

2017

31
December

2018

31
December

2017

31
December

2018

31
December

2017

31
December

2018

Statement of
comprehensive
income

Fair value adjustment
on investment
properties

- - - 24

- 24
Income tax* - - - - - -
Net (loss)/profit  (5 128) 1 370 - 24 (5 128) 1 394

Statement of
Financial Position

Investment properties - - 984 1 008 984 1 008
Total assets 31 196 28 560 976 1 000 32 172 29 560
Deferred tax* - - - - - -
Retained earnings 3 158 7 083 976   1 000 4 134 8 083

ArcelorMittal South Africa Limited
Preliminary reviewed condensed consolidated financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2020

14

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY REVIEWED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020 continued

 As previously
reported

Adjustment Restated

In millions of Rands 31 December 2019 31 December 2019 31 December 2019

Statement of comprehensive
income

Fair value adjustment on investment
properties

- 72

72

Income tax* - - -
Net loss  (4 676) 72 (4 604)

Statement of Financial Position
Investment properties - 1 080 1 080
Total assets 22 461 1 072 23 533
Deferred tax* - - -
Retained earnings 2 436 1 072 3 508

* Income tax and deferred tax, the group has an unrecognised deferred tax asset, refer to note 12.

The impact on earnings per share and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2019 is 6.6
cents (December 2018: 2.2 cents). The impact on headline earnings per share for the period ended 31
December 2019 is 0.0 cents (December 2018: 0.0 cents).

4  Significant judgement, estimates and assumptions

The preparation of the financial statements in compliance with IFRS requires management to make judgements,
estimates and assumptions that affect amounts reported in the financial statements. Actual results may differ